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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

MAIN

2014

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 1.98 g/t Chip samples (1593156 through 1593165) from the 

Heart occurrence over 30 metres.

Assessment Report 35473
N

NORTHEAST

2014

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 1.52 g/t Sample 1593169 from the Rubicon zone.

Assessment Report 35473

N

MAIN

2012

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 1.5 g/t Five chip samples, taken over a length of 21 metres, 

from the Heart occurrence, while three grab samples 

(16617, 16619 and 16620) yielded from 3.35 to 6.25 

grams per tonne gold.

Assessment Report 33661

N

NORTHEAST

2012

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 6.64 g/t

Copper 0.488 %

Five grab samples (16559, 16560, 16603, 16604 and 

16612) from, referred to as the MLR and/or Rubicon 

zone yielded from 2.19 to 6.64 grams per tonne gold 

with 0.01 to 0.488 per cent copper.

Assessment Report 33661

N

FLOAT

2011

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 21.5 g/t

Copper 0.17 % Assessment Report 32654

N

MAIN

2011

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 4.076 g/t

Copper 0.077 % Assessment Report 32654

N
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